
 

 

 

THINGS TO DO IN OCTOBER 2020 

Tuesday 13 /10/2020 10am to 11:30am 

Walking Basketball FREE- Bankstown Basketball Stadium, 1 Third Ave Condell Park. 

Wednesday 14 October 2020 9:30 to 10:30am 

Yoga in the Park FREE – Peace Park Trevenar St Ashbury. 

Thursday 15 October 2020 10am to 11:30am  

Walking Basketball FREE- Croydon Park Netball Courts Brighton Ave Croydon Park. 

Tuesday 20 October 2020 10am to 11:30am 

Walking Basketball FREE- Bankstown Basketball Stadium, 1 Third Ave Condell Park. 

Wednesday 21 October 2020 9:30 to 10:30am 

Yoga in the chair or floor FREE – Greenacre Seniors Centre -202 Waterloo Rd Greenacre. 

Thursday 22 October 2020 10am to 11:30am  

Walking Basketball FREE- Croydon Park Netball Courts Brighton Ave Croydon Park. 

Tuesday 27 October 2020 10am to 11:30am 

Walking Basketball FREE- Bankstown Basketball Stadium, 1 Third Ave Condell Park. 

Wednesday 28 October 2020 9:30 to 10:30am 

Yoga in the park FREE – Paul Keating Park, The Mall Bankstown. 

Thursday 29 October 2020 10am to 11:30am  

Walking Basketball FREE- Croydon Park Netball Courts Brighton Ave Croydon Park. 

Tuesday 3 November 2020 10am to 11:30am 

Walking Basketball FREE- Bankstown Basketball Stadium, 1 Third Ave Condell Park. 

Thursday 5 November 2020 10am to 11:30am  

Walking Basketball FREE- Croydon Park Netball Courts Brighton Ave Croydon Park. 

 

For all information and bookings; please call Maria Athanasopoulos- Active Ageing Office CB City 

on 0456 864 438. 

 


